CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE-Docket No.: 060476-TL

Intervention & Comments of Florida Public Telecommunications Association, Inc.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served via Electronic Mail this 15th day of September, 2006, on the following:

Mr. Rick Moses

Florida Public Service Commission

Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

rmoses@psc.state.fl.us
Mr. Ray Kennedy

Florida Public Service Commission

Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

rkennedy@psc.state.fl.us
Ms. Beth Salak

Florida Public Service Commission

Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

bsalak@psc.state.fl.us
Mr. Richard Bellak

Florida Public Service Commission

Office of General Counsel

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

rbellak@psc.state.fl.us
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE—DOCKET 060476-TL (Contd.)

Intervention and Comments of Florida Public Telecommunications Association, Inc.
Mr. Patrick Wiggins

Florida Public Service Commission

Office of General Counsel

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallhassee, FL 32399-0850

pwiggins@psc.state.fl.us
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

James Meza III

Manuel A. Guardian

c/o Nancy H. Sims

150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400

Tallahassee, FL 32201

James.meza@bellsouth.com
Manuel.gurdian@bellsouth.com
Nancy.sims@bellsouth.com
Abel Law Firm
Steven H. Denman

P.O Box 49948

Sarasota, FL 34230-6948

sdenman@abelband.com
_________/S/________________________

Bruce W. Renard
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